Fill in this information to identify the	e case:	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the	3 :	
NORTHERN District of	INDIANA	
Case number (#known):	Chapter 11	☐ Check if this is are amended filling
Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition	n for Non-Individuals I	Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16
If more space is needed, attach a sep	arate sheet to this form. On the top of any add	itional pages, write the debtor's name and the case nkruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.
1. Debtor's name	H.R.P. II, LLC	
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	NONE	
Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing business as names		
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>46-2594928</u>	et 20 mar tittiste statetetetetetetet – o oo oli statetiste selegi jaantaliste oli saanta kan oli
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	38355 Shagbark Lane	
	Number Street	Number Street
		P.O. Box
	Wadsworth IL 60083	
	City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code
	LAKE, IL	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
æ* e	County	1717 Summer Street
		rumber Sweet
		Hammond IN 46320
e santas de maio. La selección de displaca e extractorio de de la constituidad de la cons	engen. Sugare 19. j. n. n. Sanda memukakanan kendulukan masulu subakan mentendak	City State ZIP Code
5. Debtor's website (URL)		
6. Type of debtor		any (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Case 17-21695-jra Doc 1 Filed 06/15/17 Page 2 of 4

D	H.R.P. II, LLC	Case number (# known)				
	Manual Committee					
7. Describe debtor's busines	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:				
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
		Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))				
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))				
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))				
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))				
		☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))				
		☐ None of the above				
		B. Check all that apply:				
		Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501)				
		Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3)				
		☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))				
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification C.				
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .				
2 70	and have been a first to the first material acts and act material body to describe a seminor interestive control	5 3 1 1				
8. Unde	Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code is the	☐ Chapter 7				
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 9				
		XXX Chapter 11. Check all that apply:				
		xDebtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).				
		The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the				
		debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).				
		☐ A plan is being filed with this petition.				
		Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).				
		The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.				
	et e	☐ The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule				
		12b-2. Chapter 12				
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases	No				
	filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	District Northern/Indiana When 04/23/2013 Case number 13-21357				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	MM / DD / YYYY				
	separate list.	District When Case number				
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	20 No				
	pending or being filed by a	Yes. Debtor Relationship				
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?					
		District When MM / DD / YYYY				
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.	Case number, if known				

and the second of the second o	☐ A bankruptcy case concern	ning debtor's affiliate, general partner,	or partnership is pending in this district.
12, Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Why does the proposed of the	ged to pose a threat of imminent and interest of imminent and imm	dentifiable hazard to public health or safety weather. y deteriorate or lose value without i, dairy, produce, or securities-related
	Where is the proper	fty?	
		City	State ZIP Code
	Is the property insu	red?	
	☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance ago	Industrial Insurance Agency	
	Contact name	John O'Brien	
	Phone	847-343-3580	
Statistical and admini	strative information	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	erromationersphere medical enterprise programme and a supplication of the supplication and the supplication of
13. Debtor's estimation of available funds		r distribution to unsecured creditors. xpenses are paid, no funds will be ava	illable for distribution to unsecured creditors
14. Estimated number of creditors	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5,001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000
15. Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	□ \$1,000,001-\$10 million □ \$10,000,001-\$50 million □ \$50,000,001-\$100 million □ \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
Official Form 201	Voluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy	page 3

Official Form 201

Case 17-21695-jra Doc 1 Filed 06/15/17 Page 4 of 4

H.R.P. II, LLC		Case number (# known)				
d liabilities	□ \$0-\$50,000 □ \$50,001-\$100,000 ×□ \$100,001-\$500,000 □ \$500,001-\$1 million	□ \$1,000,001-\$10 million □ \$10,000,001-\$50 million □ \$50,000,001-\$100 million □ \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion			
quest for Relief, De	claration, and Signatures					
	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.					
	I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the deb	tor.			
I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information in this petition is a second to be a second t						
	I declare under penalty of p	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.				
	Executed on 06/14/2	-06/14/2017				
e-	MM 109/1YYYY					
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Manager					
of attorney	X Manuel Signature of attorney for de	Bollun M Date	6/15/17 MM //DD /YYYY			
	Renee' M. Babcoke					
	Printed name Proport M. Rahcoka Attorney at Law					
	Firm name		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
, e a	Number Street					
	Miller Beach City					
	219-262-3358		abcokelaw@gmail.com			
	Contact phone	En	all address			
	d liabilities equest for Relief, De	\$0.\$50,000 \$50,001.\$100,000 \$50,001.\$100,000 \$500,001.\$500,000 \$500,001.\$1 million \$600,000 \$500,001.\$1 million \$600,000 \$600	d liabilities \$0.\$50,000			